AMENDME	NT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CONTRACT		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES
2 AMENDME	NT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4 RFC	QUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
P00006	NIMIODIFICATION NO.	See Block 16C	1.11.	20,01107111 01.0111111	
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	70CDCR	7. AD	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE ICE/DCR
U.S. Im Office 801 I S	ON COMPLIANCE AND REM migration and Customs of Acquisition Manage T NW, TON DC 20536	MOVALS Enforcement	Imm Off 801	/Detention Compliance igration and Customs I ice of Acquisition Mar I Street NW, hington DC 20536	Enforcement
O BLANCE AND	ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	A sounds Note and 7/D Code	lan	, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.	
KAY COUN	NTY JUSTICE FACILITY	, county, state and EIF Sove)	(X) 98 X 10	DATED (SEE ITEM 11)  A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDE  OCDCR19DIG000011  B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	R NO.
CODE IIG	324UAYOLCK4	FACILITY CODE		05/23/2019	
	12 TOLLY MOLLE	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES T			
separate les THE PLACI virtue of this reference to	at 15, and returning counter or telegram which includes a reference E DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF a samendment you desire to change an offer or the solicitation and this amendment, and TING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requedule	pies of the amendment; (b) By acknow to the solicitation and amendment nu OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND ar already submitted, such change ma is received prior to the opening hour a ruired)	wledging re umbers: F D DATE SP ay be made and date sp DERS. IT M	tion or as amended, by one of the following specific of this amendment on each copy of the AILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF by telegram or letter, provided each telegrate of the confidence of the	ne offer submitted; or (c) By If TO BE RECEIVED AT FYOUR OFFER If by am or letter makes  DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
		CT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLE H IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE A	CT THE AL	OMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chang Y OF FAR 43.103(b)	
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)			
X	Mutual Agreement of	the Parties			
E. IMPORTAN	IT: Contractor [is not.	x is required to sign this document	and return	1copies to the is:	suing office.
UEI: U  Contrac	TION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION G24UAYQLCK4 ting Officer's Repres		, including	solicitation/contract subject matter where fe	rasible.)
Contrac	t Specialist:	202-836-			
Continu					
Except as pro	ovided herein, all terms and conditions of the North English of Signer (Type or print)  Director		0		
1	I to sign)				STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 
 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 70 CDCR19 DIG000011/P00006
 PAGE 0F

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
KAY COUNTY JUSTICE FACILITY

A NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	1	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
$\mathcal{A}$ )	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	The purpose of this modification is to extend the				
	end date of this Agreement's Period of				
	Performance (POP) from 23 May 2024 to 31 May 2024				
	in accordance with Article 8 of this Agreement.				
	All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.				
	Period of Performance: 05/24/2019 to 05/31/2024				
	The state of the s				
		1			

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			CONTRACT ID CODE			PAGE OF PAGES		
	·		TO THE TOTAL POLICE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	le =-	1	2		
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. F	REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PR	RUJEÇT NÖ.	(If applicable)		
P00007 6, ISSUED BY CODE	See Block 16C	7, ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE   T.C.F. / D.C.R.						
DETENTION COMPLIANCE AND REN U.S. Immigration and Customs Office of Acquisition Manage 801 I ST NW, WASHINGTON DC 20536	s Enforcement	I ( ) I ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	CE/Detention Compliance & mmigration and Customs Erffice of Acquisition Mana Ol I Street NW, ashington DC 20536	Ren	movals cement	JCR		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stree	t. county, State and ZIP Code)		9A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.					
KAY COUNTY JUSTICE FACILITY 1101 W DRY RD NEWKIRK OK 746478075		×	98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)  10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER 170CDCR1 9DIG000011	NO.				
CODE HG24HAVOLGK4	FACILITY CODE	_	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)					
UG24UAYQLCK4	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES T	O AME	05/23/2019			···		
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offi reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If recoins to the solicitation and this amendment, and 13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO M.  13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO M.	OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND er already submitted, such change ma Lis received prior to the opening hour a puired)	DATE ay be maind date	SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF You ade by telegram or letter, provided each telegram	OUR OF	FER If by rmakes	14.		
						•		
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) 1	HE CH	ANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN	THE CC	NIRAGI			
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRA appropriation date, etc.) SET FORT  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN			ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes RTY OF FAR 43.103(b).  ORITY OF	s in payi	ing office,			
G. THE SOLI PERIOD NOT CONCERNATE	TO ENTENED INTO TONOCANT TO	220:11	om of					
D, OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)							
X   Mutual Agreement of	the Parties							
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor i i is not.	x is required to sign this document				e.			
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION UEI: UG24UAYQLCK4	(Organized by UCF section headings,	, includi	ing solicitation/contract subject matter where feas	ible.)				
Contracting Officer's Repres	sentative:		312-347-					
Contracting Officer;	202-993-							
Contract Specialist:	202-836-							
Continued								
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of trial)  int)	recton  150. DATE SIGNED  5-25-2	)	e haratafara abangad - ramaine unahangad and in	full for	na and affect			
			I	Prescrib	ARD FORM 3 led by GSA l CFR) 53.243	0 (REV. 10-83)		

CONTINUES TO CANADA SHEET	PAGE	OF
70CDCR19DIG000011/P00007	2	2

NAME OF OFFEROMORIZONTRACTOR
KAY COUNTY JUSTICE FAILLITY

(B)			(E)	(F')
The purpose of this modification, effective 1 June 2023, is the following:				
1. Replace 2011 Performance-Based National Detention Standards (PBNDS) with National Detention Standards (NDS) 2019.				
2. Update the bed/day rate for detention services to per detainee, per day.	-			
3. Incorporate Wage Determination 2015-5323 Rev. 21, dated 27 December 2022 into this agreement. The provider shall notify the Contracting Officer of any increases claimed within 30 days after receipt of this modification.				
All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. Period of Performance: 05/24/2019 to 05/31/2024				
	<ol> <li>Replace 2011 Performance-Based National Detention Standards (PBNDS) with National Detention Standards (NDS) 2019.</li> <li>Update the bed/day rate for detention services to per detainee, per day.</li> <li>Incorporate Wage Determination 2015-5323 Rev. 21, dated 27 December 2022 into this agreement. The provider shall notify the Contracting Officer of any increases claimed within 30 days after receipt of this modification.</li> <li>All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.</li> </ol>	1. Replace 2011 Performance-Based National Detention Standards (PBNDS) with National Detention Standards (NDS) 2019.  2. Update the bed/day rate for detention services to per detainee, per day.  3. Incorporate Wage Determination 2015-5323 Rev. 21, dated 27 December 2022 into this agreement. The provider shall notify the Contracting Officer of any increases claimed within 30 days after receipt of this modification.  All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.	1. Replace 2011 Performance-Based National Detention Standards (PBNDS) with National Detention Standards (NDS) 2019.  2. Update the bed/day rate for detention services to per detainee, per day.  3. Incorporate Wage Determination 2015-5323 Rev. 21, dated 27 December 2022 into this agreement. The provider shall notify the Contracting Officer of any increases claimed within 30 days after receipt of this modification.  All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.	1. Replace 2011 Performance-Based National Detention Standards (PBNDS) with National Detention Standards (NDS) 2019.  2. Update the bed/day rate for detention services to per detainee, per day.  3. Incorporate Wage Determination 2015-5323 Rev. 21, dated 27 December 2022 into this agreement. The provider shall notify the Contracting Officer of any increases claimed within 30 days after receipt of this modification.  All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.